
Sr. No. 

From the list of 2nd Year students who havc requested for Boys Hostel 
accommodation in 4h Semester, the below listed students have been shortlisted on 

merit basis and they are to process further for Hostel admission: 

1 

3 

4 

5 

7 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

2 

DR. AMBEDKAR INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT, 
SECTOR 42-D, CHANDIGARH 

Roll No. 

2441104011 

2441104008 

2441104065 

2441104067 

Copy to: 

2441104095 

2441104092 

2441104036 

2441104111 

2441104064 

2441104102 

2441104050 

2441104057 

2441104051 

2441104077 

2441104029 

NO: ADM/IHM/2K25/3566 
Date: 2 -11-2025 

HOSTEL NOTICE 

1) Hostel Notice Board. 

Name 

Warden. 

Smarth Gupta 
Prarabdh Sudele 

2) Boys Hostel 
3) Concerned file. 

Ekum Singh Gadiok 

Gagan Saha 
Khushal 

2441104079 Hitesh Sahu 

Kartik Verma 

Aranjay Gupta 
Manthan Saini 

Divyansh Singh 
Kunal 

Bhupender 

Deepak Sahani 

Bhupesh Chumber 

Himanshu Kumar 

Anik Garg 

CategorY 
GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

SC 

ST 

ST 

points 

Principal 

133 

Dr. Ambedkar 

127 

126 

124 

122 

117 

116 

116 

132 

129 

You are directed to complete the hostel fee payment & documentation 
before being eligible to shift in the hostel from 23-11-2025 (Sunday) after Warden is 
satisfied that all formalities are completed. 

122 

Indiscipline or misbehavior of any kind would make the hostel inmate 

liable for strict disciplinary action, which may even include expulsion from the 
hostel. 

111 

109 

133 

103 

76 

(Arvind Varma) 
Principal 

Institute of Hotel Managemernt 
Sector 42-D, Chandigarh-160036 


