## DR. AMBEDKAR INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT, SECTOR 42-D, CHANDIGARH

## HOSTEL NOTICE

From the list of 2<sup>nd</sup> Year students who have requested for Boys Hostel accommodation in 4<sup>th</sup> Semester, the below listed students have been shortlisted on merit basis and they are to process further for Hostel admission:-

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Name	Category	points
1	2441104011	Smarth Gupta	GENERAL	133
2	2441104008	Prarabdh Sudele	GENERAL	127
3	2441104065	Ekum Singh Gadiok	GENERAL	126
4	2441104067	Gagan Saha	GENERAL	124
5	2441104095	Khushal	GENERAL	122
6	2441104092	Kartik Verma	GENERAL	117
7	2441104036	Aranjay Gupta	GENERAL	116
8	2441104111	Manthan Saini	GENERAL	116
1	2441104064	Divyansh Singh	OBC	132
2	2441104102	Kunal	OBC	129
3	2441104050	Bhupender	OBC	122
4	2441104079	Hitesh Sahu	OBC	111
5	2441104057	Deepak Sahani	OBC	109
1	2441104051	Bhupesh Chumber	SC	133
1	2441104077	Himanshu Kumar	ST	103
2	2441104029	Anik Garg	ST	76

You are directed to complete the hostel fee payment & documentation before being eligible to shift in the hostel from 23-11-2025 (Sunday) after Warden is satisfied that all formalities are completed.

Indiscipline or misbehavior of any kind would make the hostel inmate liable for strict disciplinary action, which may even include expulsion from the hostel.

(Arvind Varma) Principal

Dr.

Principal Dr. Ambedkar

Institute of Hotel Management Sector 42-D, Chandigarh-160036

NO: ADM/IHM/2K25/3566

Date: 12 -11-2025

Copy to:-

Hostel Notice Board.
Boys Hostel Warden.

3) Concerned file.